
 
 
 
MDRGC Centre Fire Results. February 2016 Monthly Match (by Mark Dumont and others)  
 
Driving east up the freeway to Mission before the match, I was treated to a beautiful sunset show that lasted for 
the entire drive.  Impressive range of colours as well as fascinating clouds around Mount Baker.  I was 
reminded that like sailors, the red sky did not bode well for the conditions, but at the range things seemed 
relatively calm except for the occasional burst of hail.  On the other hand, "relatively calm" at Mission can still 
be a challenge, especially at 200 meters! But the day stayed benign so the opportunity was there for some very 
good scores, which occurred. 
 
We enjoyed the largest turnout to date for a monthly match, with 18 shooters, 11 with custom guns and 7 
factory sporters.  Congratulations to Sam Parrotta, who took top honours in custom, followed by Bob Hampton, 
our occasional visitor from Salmon Arm.  Wally McDonald took third in a tiebreaker with Paul Koivukoski 
(who also won the 200 meter segment). In Factory/sporter, Art Harder and his Sako PPC took the win followed 
by Ray Parkin and new comer Dave Davison. 
 
Thanks to the usual "match runners" – Joe Mendham, Art Harder, Frank and Sonya Oblak, Sue Parrotta and all 
the others who pitched in to help.  Target setting master Frank has made a couple of very smart suggestions- 
setting the first of the 200 meter targets at the same time as the last of the 100’s and entering scores into the 
computer as we go, since with two relays we have time;  we are not always shooting. 
 
Jim Latham and Bob Goehring were both on the sick list, and we hope to see them both back for our next 
match March 6th 
 

	
   2016	
  CFBR	
   Monthly	
  Match	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
  Feb	
  7	
  	
  2016	
   100	
   100	
   100	
   100	
   100	
   200	
   200	
   200	
  Grand	
  	
   Place	
  	
   Place	
  	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  T1	
   T2	
   T3	
   T4	
   Agg	
  	
   T5	
   T6	
   Agg	
  	
   Aggregate	
   BR	
   SP/Fac	
  
	
   	
  BR	
  or	
   Possible	
  Score	
   55	
   55	
   55	
   55	
   220	
   110	
   110	
   220	
   440	
   	
   	
  
	
  Bench	
   Fac/SP	
   Name	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

1	
  7A	
   BR	
   Paul	
  Koivukoski	
   54	
   50	
   50	
   51	
   205	
   101	
   102	
   203	
   408	
   4	
   	
  
2	
  8A	
   BR	
   Wally	
  McDonald	
   52	
   53	
   53	
   50	
   208	
   96	
   104	
   200	
   408	
   3	
   	
  
3	
  12A	
   BR	
   Mark	
  Dumont	
   53	
   41	
   52	
   53	
   199	
   97	
   102	
   199	
   398	
   7	
   	
  
4	
  12B	
   Fac	
  Sp	
   Ray	
  Parkin	
   48	
   50	
   48	
   50	
   196	
   97	
   95	
   192	
   388	
   	
   2	
  
5	
  6A	
   BR	
   Sonya	
  Oblak	
   50	
   52	
   52	
   50	
   204	
   99	
   99	
   198	
   402	
   6	
   	
  
6	
  6B	
   BR	
   Frank	
  Oblak	
   50	
   51	
   51	
   51	
   203	
   99	
   96	
   195	
   398	
   8	
   	
  
7	
  9B	
   BR	
   Pete	
  Talas	
   49	
   51	
   49	
   49	
   198	
   85	
   91	
   176	
   374	
   11	
   	
  
8	
  9A	
   Fac	
  Sp	
   Vlad	
  Kahle	
   48	
   48	
   48	
   48	
   192	
   89	
   93	
   182	
   374	
   	
   6	
  
9	
  5A	
   Fac	
  Sp	
   Art	
  Harder	
   49	
   52	
   51	
   50	
   202	
   95	
   98	
   193	
   395	
   	
   1	
  

10	
  5B	
   BR	
   Joe	
  Mendham	
   51	
   52	
   53	
   53	
   209	
   97	
   99	
   196	
   405	
   5	
   	
  
11	
  8B	
   BR	
   Sam	
  Parrotta	
   54	
   53	
   54	
   52	
   213	
   102	
   99	
   201	
   414	
   1	
   	
  
12	
  10A	
   BR	
   Dave	
  Holbrook	
   52	
   46	
   53	
   49	
   200	
   97	
   97	
   194	
   394	
   9	
   	
  
13	
  4A	
   BR	
   Bob	
  Hampton	
   52	
   54	
   53	
   50	
   209	
   101	
   100	
   201	
   410	
   2	
   	
  
14	
  4B	
   BR	
   John	
  Pryor	
  (g)	
   54	
   51	
   49	
   52	
   206	
   86	
   98	
   184	
   390	
   10	
   	
  
15	
  10B	
   Fac	
  Sp	
   Michael	
  Boyce	
   48	
   49	
   50	
   45	
   192	
   94	
   88	
   182	
   374	
   	
   5	
  
16	
  11A	
   Fac	
  Sp	
   John	
  deBest	
   42	
   50	
   51	
   48	
   191	
   96	
   91	
   187	
   378	
   	
   4	
  
17	
  11B	
   Fac	
  Sp	
   Dave	
  Davison	
   48	
   51	
   44	
   49	
   192	
   92	
   94	
   186	
   378	
   	
   3	
  
18	
  7B	
   Fac	
  Sp	
   Gary	
  Fowler	
   45	
   46	
   49	
   48	
   188	
   90	
   91	
   181	
   369	
   	
   7	
  

 


