MDRGC Centre Fire Results. February 2016 Monthly Match (by Mark Dumont and others)

Driving east up the freeway to Mission before the match, I was treated to a beautiful sunset show that lasted for the entire drive. Impressive range of colours as well as fascinating clouds around Mount Baker. I was reminded that like sailors, the red sky did not bode well for the conditions, but at the range things seemed relatively calm except for the occasional burst of hail. On the other hand, "relatively calm" at Mission can still be a challenge, especially at 200 meters! But the day stayed benign so the opportunity was there for some very good scores, which occurred.

We enjoyed the largest turnout to date for a monthly match, with 18 shooters, 11 with custom guns and 7 factory sporters. Congratulations to Sam Parrotta, who took top honours in custom, followed by Bob Hampton, our occasional visitor from Salmon Arm. Wally McDonald took third in a tiebreaker with Paul Koivukoski (who also won the 200 meter segment). In Factory/sporter, Art Harder and his Sako PPC took the win followed by Ray Parkin and new comer Dave Davison.

Thanks to the usual "match runners" – Joe Mendham, Art Harder, Frank and Sonya Oblak, Sue Parrotta and all the others who pitched in to help. Target setting master Frank has made a couple of very smart suggestions-setting the first of the 200 meter targets at the same time as the last of the 100's and entering scores into the computer as we go, since with two relays we have time; we are not always shooting.

Jim Latham and Bob Goehring were both on the sick list, and we hope to see them both back <u>for our next</u> <u>match March 6^{th} </u>

	2016	CFBR	Monthly Match											
			Feb 7 2016	100	100	100	100	100	200	200	200	Grand	Place	Place
				T1	T2	T3	T4	Agg	T5	Т6	Agg	Aggregate	BR	SP/Fac
		BR or	Possible Score	55	55	55	55	220	110	110	220	440		
	Bench	Fac/SP	Name											
1	7A	BR	Paul Koivukoski	54	50	50	51	205	101	102	203	408	4	
2	8A	BR	Wally McDonald	52	53	53	50	208	96	104	200	408	3	
3	12A	BR	Mark Dumont	53	41	52	53	199	97	102	199	398	7	
4	12B	Fac Sp	Ray Parkin	48	50	48	50	196	97	95	192	388		2
5	6A	BR	Sonya Oblak	50	52	52	50	204	99	99	198	402	6	
6	6B	BR	Frank Oblak	50	51	51	51	203	99	96	195	398	8	
7	9B	BR	Pete Talas	49	51	49	49	198	85	91	176	374	11	
8	9A	Fac Sp	Vlad Kahle	48	48	48	48	192	89	93	182	374		6
9	5A	Fac Sp	Art Harder	49	52	51	50	202	95	98	193	395		1
10	5B	BR	Joe Mendham	51	52	53	53	209	97	99	196	405	5	
11	8B	BR	Sam Parrotta	54	53	54	52	213	102	99	201	414	1	
12	10A	BR	Dave Holbrook	52	46	53	49	200	97	97	194	394	9	
13	4A	BR	Bob Hampton	52	54	53	50	209	101	100	201	410	2	
14	4B	BR	John Pryor (g)	54	51	49	52	206	86	98	184	390	10	
15	10B	Fac Sp	Michael Boyce	48	49	50	45	192	94	88	182	374		5
16	11A	Fac Sp	John deBest	42	50	51	48	191	96	91	187	378		4
17	11B	Fac Sp	Dave Davison	48	51	44	49	192	92	94	186	378		3
18	7B	Fac Sp	Gary Fowler	45	46	49	48	188	90	91	181	369		7